All specifications subject
to change without noticeTelewave, Inc. • San Jose, CA • 1-800-331-3396 ~ 408-929-4400 • www.telewave.com
TWR24/32-2R SERIES
COMPACT RECEIVER PANELS
FEATURES
25 dB MINIMUM PORT •
TO PORT ISOLATION
N OR BNC CONNECTORS•

Impedance / VSWR (typ.) 50 ohms / 1.3:1
Isolation port to port (min / typ.) 30-174 MHz: 20 dB / 25 dB
216-960 MHz: 25 dB / 30 dB
Noise figure (typ) 2.5 dB
Intermodulation (typ) -130 dB for -30 dBm input
Third order intercept +36 dBm
Temperature range -40°C to +60°C
Power requirements AC 120 VAC (std.)   220/240 VAC (opt.)
 DC +11.5 to +15 VDC  (regulated output)
+12 to +24 VDC (direct to preamp)
Connectors Input - N Female
Output - N or BNC Female (opt.)
Dimensions  (HWD)   in.  (cm) 3.5 x 19 x 11 (8.9 x 48.3 x 27.9)
Weight   lb.  (kg)  24 / 32 ch. 11 (5.0) / 13 (5.9)
MODEL FREQUENCY PORTS BANDWIDTH GAIN
TWR24-030-2R 30-88 MHz 24 58 MHz 0-12 dB
TWR24-050-2R 50-512 MHz 24 400 MHz 0-12 dB
TWR24-150-2R 132-174 MHz 24 42 MHz 0-12 dB
TWR24-250-2R 216-250 MHz 24 34 MHz 0-12 dB
TWR24-350-2R 300-400 MHz 24 40 MHz 0-12 dB
TWR24-450-2R 400-512 MHz 24 40 MHz 0-12 dB
TWR24-760-2R 763-824 MHz 24 40 MHz 0-12 dB
TWR24-860-2R 806-960 MHz 24 40 MHz 0-12 dB
TWR32-030-2R 30-88 MHz 32 58 MHz 0-12 dB
TWR32-050-2R 50-512 MHz 32 400 MHz 0-12 dB
TWR32-150-2R 132-174 MHz 32 42 MHz 0-12 dB
TWR32-250-2R 216-250 MHz 32 34 MHz 0-12 dB
TWR32-350-2R 300-400 MHz 32 40 MHz 0-12 dB
TWR32-450-2R 400-512 MHz 32 40 MHz 0-12 dB
TWR32-760-2R 763-824 MHz 32 40 MHz 0-12 dB
TWR32-860-2R 806-960 MHz 32 40 MHz 0-12 dB
30 - 960 MHz
TWDS-2030   Rev. 8/09
NOTES
All unused ports must 1.